

Title Suit No.37 of 2013

Order No.44

Date : 04.09.2015

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 and in the previous order, defendant was specifically directed to come ready. PW-1 is present to face cross-examination. defendant-1 files a petition for adjournment enclosing a copy of prescription of one Advocate Ataur Rehman categorically stated in the petition neither verified nor supported by affidavit with the doctor deposed said Advocate for 10days est. Ld. Advocate on record Sumanta Kr. Aich move the petition and failed to show this court that there is no such advise of the doctor. Therefore, this statement is not found to be supported by document.

It also appears that the Ld. Advocate who is moving this petition is also an Advocate on record in this case. Hence, he is given time upto 12 O'clock to be prepared for the cross-examination of PW-1 petition for adjournment is rejected.

D/c by me.

Judge,S.C.C.,Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.