

Title Suit 37/2013 (R-31/15)

Order no    dated 02.11.2017

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition of the defendant under order 22 rule 4 C.P.C praying for substitution of the petitioners of the deceased defendant no.1. perused the petition and heard both sides. Ld Advocate for the plaintiff raised no objection against the petition. From the photocopy of the death certificate of the defendant no.1 and in consideration of the petition, prayer for the substitution is allowed.

Hence it is,

Ordered

That the petition of the petitioners under order 22 rule 4 C.P.C is allowed. Let the names of the petitioners be substituted in place of the defendant no.1 who is now deceased. BC-! To incorporate the names of the petitioners in the cause title of the plaint as per this order at once.

Fixing 05.12.2017 for commissioner's report.

Typed by me

CJ(SD), SCC, Sealdah

Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Small Causes Court, Sealdah