

TS 31 of 2015
Reg.173 of 2015

Order Dated 04/10/2023

Both parties to this case are represented in this case by their ld. Advocates. Today is fixed for filling-up names of ld. Advocate commissioners by the parties to this case. Plaintiff filed a petition and it appears from the said petition that plaintiff didn't suggest any name of Advocate commissioner but submitted for appointment of independent Advocate commissioner by the Court. In reply ld. Advocate for the defendant submitted that they are suffering due to whimsical activity of the plaintiff who for no reason prayed before the court for removal of previous advocate commissioner who has almost completed the task given by the court. Today defendant also didn't suggested any names of ld. Advocate commissioner for partition. In this situation let a letter be written to the Secretary Sealdah Civil Courts Bar Association for providing list of surveyed passed commissioner for appointment of new partition commissioner.

To **12/10/2023** **For** waiting of report from the Sealdah Civil Court Bar association and further necessary order. Office to comply the order.

S.C.C Court Sealda.
JO Code: WB00917