

T.S 37 of 13 (R. 31 of 2015)
CNRWBSP07-000553-2015
J.O Code No.-WB01088

Order dtd. 19/11/2024.

Today is fixed for Commissioner's report.

Plaintiff is present through concerned Learned Advocate.

No report has been submitted by the Learned Commissioner.

It transpires from the record that Learned Commissioner namely Gour Mohan Sahoo received the writ of commission on 27.02.2018 and till date has not yet submitted Commissioner's report.

Learned Commissioner is directed to expedite the commission work and submit report accordingly.

Inform Learned Commissioner.

To 24.01.2025 for filing Commissioner's report.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Small Causes Court, Sealdah